
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
December 3, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Crim Mischief 1st 2025-12-00320 12/02/25, 11:59 am Charles Brooks Rd 2002 Ford F-150 Lariat 
Black .40 Hi-point Pistol 

Misc Tools 

$15,000.00 
$125.00 
$200.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-12-00316 12/02/25, 11:35 am McCord Ln (2) Clothing Dryer 
(2) Clothing Washer 

(4) Dishwasher 
(4) Range Oven 

$1,000.00 
$1,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$2,000.00 

Crim Mischief 1st 2025-12-00313 12/02/25, 10:56 am Charles Brooks Rd 2022 John Deere Feller 
Buncher 843L2 

$400,000.00 

Burglary 3rd 2025-12-00317 12/02/25, 9:17 am Ridge Haven Loop Samsung Range 
Samsung Range 
Samsung Range 
Samsung Range 

$1,200.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,200.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


